

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 10-12-2014

ITEM NO. 86

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2204 AND 2203 OF 2006

T. MADHOJI (D) BY LRS.

..APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

LAXMINARAYNA HAZARILAL PATWARI

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

These are the appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 26th December, 2003/24th July, 2003 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Civil Revision Petition No. 3417 of 2000.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that common sole respondent in both the appeals above-mentioned is represented by Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Common Original Records of the High Court & Lower Court in C.A. No. 2203 of 2006 are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The afore-said appeals are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as "Pre-Final Hearing" matters with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 9th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate, Ch. No. 42
2. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate, Ch. No. 116

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR