

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9917 OF 2004

T.MADHOJI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.  
oner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

LAXMINARAYAN HAZARILAL PATWARI

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the order dated 6.7.2004)

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Shastry, Adv.  
Mr. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the assertions made in Interlocutory Applicatio  
n No.

1/2004, order dated 6th of July, 2004 dismissing the special leave petition is

recalled. Special leave petition is restored to its original status.

To be listed after two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master