

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 4999/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2003 in CRP No. 3417/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T. MADHOJI (D) & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMINARAYNA HAZARILAL PATWARI
Respondent(s)

with IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioners praying for tagging this petition along with SLP(C) No. 9917/2004 which is stated to be listed for 2nd of May, 2005.

To be listed along with SLP(C) No. 9917/2004 on 2nd of May, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat)
ingh)
Court Master
t Master

(Kanwal S
Cour