

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2204/2006

T. MADHOJI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMINARAYAN HAZARILAL PATWARI

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 2203/2006
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L.D. S. Vinober,Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The statement of case need not to be filed in these appeals that pertain to the year 2006. Viewed in that context, both the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.12.11

Registrar

MG
16:36:33 IST
Reason: