

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2204 OF 2006

T. MADHOJI (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMINARAYAN HAZARILAL PATWARI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2203/2006

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants-landlord submits that the respondent-tenant has already vacated the premises and he has instructions to withdraw both the civil appeals.

In view of the submission made, both the civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

No costs.

..... J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

..... J.
(VINEET SARAN)

New Delhi;
August 29, 2018.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2204/2006

T. MADHOJI (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMINARAYAN HAZARILAL PATWARI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2203/2006 (XII-A)

Date : 29-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)